

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2292/2023 CM(5345/2023)

Shabir Ahmad Lone

... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Saima Mehboob, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

... Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
04-09-2023

Notice in the main as well as in CM returnable within a period of three weeks upon steps within one week.

Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date, the petitioner shall be allowed to continue in the arrangement, if in place, and also be paid wages for the work done.

List on 13.10.2023.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

Srinagar
04-09-2023
N Ahmad