

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2292/2023

SHABIR AHMAD LONE

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

UT OF JK AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rekha Wangnoo, Advocate.

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER

13.10.2023

Notices in terms of the Hon'ble court order dated 04.09.2023 has been issued to the respondents. Postal receipts whereof are on the record.

In addition to this, reportedly, tracking consignment reports also confirms the delivery of the same.

Service as such stands complete.

List before the Hon'ble Court on 24.11.2023.

Registrar Judicial

SRINAGAR

13.10.2023

Sakib