

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2292/2023 CM(5345/2023)

SHABIR AHMAD LONE

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS. (SERICULTURE DEPARTMENT)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rekha, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

19.09.2025

1. List along with CCP(S) 502/2023 on 26.11.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

19.09.2025

"Adil Ismail"

