

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2292/2023 c/w i)CCP(S) 502/2023

SHABIR AHMAD LONE

...Appellant(s)/Petitioners(s)

Through: Ms. Saima Mehboob, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS. (SERICULTURE DEPARTMENT)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. G.N. Sofi, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER

02.09.2026.

Reply stands filed.

List for consideration on 16.10.2026.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar:
02.09.2026.
Misba